## Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: Muse Ami, Inc.

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business): <u>MUSeami.com</u>, Hook'd, Getmehookd.com, Improver, hookdapp.tumble.com, youtube.com/hookdapp, tacebook.com/hookdapp

Address of Service Provider: 20 Nassau St., Suil 250E, Prince tan, NJ 08542

Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: <u>Craig Brace</u>, <u>Project Coordina for</u>

Telephone Number of Designated Agent:\_\_\_\_\_\_609-917-3000

Facsimile Number of Designated Agent:\_

Email Address of Designated Agent: Copyright @ museani.com

the Designating Service Provider: Date: 5/15/14

Typed or Printed Name and Title: Ed Hynes, Chief Operating Officer

Note: This Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a Filing Fee\*ScannedMade Payable to the Register of Copyrights.<br/>\*Note: Current and adjusted fees are available on the Copyright website at<br/>www.copyright.gov/docs/fees.htmlJUN 0 9 2014



Received MAY 2 8 2014 Copyright Office